
230 

FRIDAY, JUNE 8, 1984 

Juvenile Bureau: Performance Increase: Effective June 1, 1984: Roberta 

Barsh-$1,568.; Thomas Belusko-$1,908.; Bruce Berlin-$1,111.; Janet Hulen-$913. ; 

Patricia Keeling-$1,047.; Helen Miller-$1,493.; Carla Woodward-$1,493. : Noreen 

Ziegler-$2,004. Regular Appointment: Effective June 1, 1984: Rickey Gunn-$1,007. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 106948) 

Parks: Performance Increase: Effective June 1, 1984: Glen Clow-$1,476. ; 

Aaron Cole-$1,100.; Bessie Sanders-$1,353.; Brian Walsh-$997. Temporary Appointment | 

Effective June 4,°1984: Marcus James-$737.; Effective June 2, 1984: Cheri Valentine- 

$4.00/hr.; Effective May 29, 1984: Carol April-$4.25/hr.; Effective June:1, 1934: 

Anna Lynn Bodenhamer-$737.; Brenda Brown-$4.25/hr.(rehire); Jeff Cleveland-$737. ; 

Brian Cobb-$737.(rehire); Jill Hughes- $4.25/hr.; Philip Johnson-$737.; Monica Lake- 

$737.(rehire); Deirdre Minter-$737.; Onis Pankey, Jr.-$737.; Sandra Richmond-$737 

(rehire); Wade VanWinkle-$737.; Janet L. Woolf-$737.; Brenda Holestine-$737. ; 

Sammy Burgess-$4.00/hr. Salary Adjustment for 1 month only: Effective June 1, 1984: 

Brian Colgrove-$853.40; Dennis Hanny-$1,374.54; Joe Hardin-$805.; Daniel Hesterlee- 

$1,471.94; Loren Irons-$745.50; Jim Jaeger-$1,065.12; Sharon Johnson-$833.93; 

Jon Keller-$1,009.95; Doug Mitchell-$1,296.06; Richard Palmer-$1,065.12: Billy J. 

Stephens-$1,040.15, Promotion: Effective June 1, 1984: Robert James Wake-$1,167. 

Part-time Appointment: Effective May 31, 1984: Doug Jones-$4:25/hr. Resignation: 

Effective May 31, 1984: Steven Neary; Effective May 25, 1984: Jeff Rooks. Salary 

Adjustment for 1 month only: Effective June 1, 1984: Beverly Daniels-$1,633.65; 

Scott Leekley-$1,009. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106949) 

Personnel: Performance Inc.: Effective June 1, 1984: Carol Crowson-$1,226. 

(Clerk's Misc. File No. 106950) , 

Social Services: Regular Appointment: Effective June 7, 1984: Keith Akins- 

$1,058. Performance Increase: Effective June 1, 1984: Erma Hawkins-$1,167.; Opal 

Johnson-$903.; Doris Petty-$1,047.; Debra Robinson-$959. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 

106951) 

Data: Performance Increase: Effective June 1, 1984: Carol Greenfield-$1,288. 

Deborah Herd-$1,493. Promotion: Effective June 1, 1984: Deborah Herd-$1,647. 

Regular Appointment: Effective June 1, 1984: Rhonda Jones-$1,421. (Clerk's 

Misc. File No. (106952) 

Health: Performance Increase: Effective July 1, 1984: Patricia Wagner- 

$1,626. Salary Adjustment for June only: Effective June 1, 1984: Patricia Wagner- 

$2,049. Resignation: Effective June 4, 1984: Virginia Thompson. Promotion: 

Effective June 1, 1984: Loredana Vines-$984. Part-time Appointment: Effective 

June 1, 1984: Shirley Matlock-$1,052.25. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 106953) 

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. 

. Moved by Rice, seconded by Harris, to: cancel and disallow Warrant No. 4209 

(FY 82-83) payable to Admiral Square Inc. in the amount of $435.77, on behalf of 

Health. Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Rice, yes. Motion carried. (Clerk's Misc. 

File No. 106959) 


